

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 15889

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2010 in CRM No. 3/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VIKRAM BAKSHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONIA KHOSLA Respondent(s)

With Crl.M.P. 15889/2010 (C/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2010 (CC NO. 11461-11463)
With I.A.1-3 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

I.A.Nos. 4-6 (Appln.(s) for permission to file new facts and new
documents)

Date: 13/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Anuj Handa, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Birthray, adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Manoj, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice in both the matters..
Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
respondents accepts notice and prays for one week's time
...2/-

-2-

for filing Counter Affidavit. Rejoinder Affidavit, if
any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation
of the impugned interim orders passed by the High Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(J.P. Sharma)
Court Master