

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23796-23798/2010

VIKRAM BAKSHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K. GARG & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. FACTS AND GROUNDS and office report)

Date: 06/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners is present.
Nemo for the respondents.

The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file the process fee, the spare copies and the application for condonation of delay in filing the process fee. Two weeks' time in that behalf is granted to him in default whereof the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution. In the event of filing the process fee, the spare copies and the application for condonation, the matter shall be listed before the concerned Registrar on 19.11.2010.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd