

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23796-23798/2010

VIKRAM BAKSHI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K. GARG & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee, PERMISSION TO PLACE  
ADDL. FACTS AND GROUNDS and office report )

Date: 19/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Chandan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Nobody for the respondent.

Service is complete as against respondent nos. 1 to 9.

Fresh steps for confirming service on unserved  
respondent nos. 10 and 11 shall be taken by the ld. Counsel  
for the petitioner within a weeks' time. Dasti in addition is  
allowed.

Show cause notice has been issued to the respondent  
no.12 under registered post with acknowledgment due and the  
unserved notice has been received back with the postal remarks  
"no such person, hence returned to sender".

Item No.71

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is therefore,  
directed to file the fresh particulars of the said respondent  
and to take appropriate steps for confirming service on them

within a weeks' time.

List again on 4.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj