

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6873/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2010 in CRM No. 3/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VIKRAM BAKSHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONIA KHOSLA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay,vacating stay and initiation of proceedings of perjury and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 23796-23798 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and permission to place addl.facts and grounds and office report)

Date: 15/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sahil BhalaiK, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.
Mr. Amiruddha Deshmukh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

These matters will take some time and, accordingly, should be listed for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day. Accordingly, let them be listed on 22nd September, 2011, for the said purpose.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar