

Z

ITEM NO.15 (MM)

COURT NO.9

SECTION II/XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6873/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 15/02/2010 in CRM No.3/2008 of The HIGH
COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VIKRAM BAKSHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONIA KHOSLA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and stay and vacating stay and initiation of
proceedings of perjury and permission to file additional documents and
bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent and an application for
discharge and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 23796-23798 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and c/delay
in filing process fee and permission to place addl. documents on record and
office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

CONMT.PET.(CRL) NO. 4 of 2013 in SLP(CRL.) NO.6873/2010

(With office report)

Date: 05/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(CRL.) 6873/10 &

Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, Adv.

SLP(C) 23796-98/10

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Conmt.Pet.(Crl.)4/13

Mr. Deepak Khosla, Adv.-Pet.-in-person

For Respondent(s)

SLP(CRL)6873/10 Ms. Anjali Jha, Adv.

Respondent-in-Person

SLP(C)23796-98/10

Mr. Manoj, Adv.

Mrs. Aparna Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matters are adjourned till 12th September, 2013.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|